Steven P. Knowlton, Esq. LOCKS LAW FIRM, PLLC 800 3 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor	FILED JUL 18 2018
New York, New York 10022 (212) 838-3333	Judge James F. Hyland
Attorneys for Plaintiff	
LORETTA GRIMM AND ELROY GRIMM, H/W,	X SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Plaintiffs,	DOCKET NO.: L-8153-14
against	STIPULATION TO AMEND
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.	COMPLAINT
Defendants.	X

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED and agreed by and between the parties to this action

that the caption shall be changed only to reflect Plaintiff Elroy Grimm as Executor of the Estate

of Loretta Grimm and thus to read as follows:

	X	
ELROY GRIMM, As Executor of the Estate of LORETTA GRIMM,	:	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION:
Plaintiff,	•	MIDDLESEX COUNTY
against	:	DOCKET NO.: L-8153-14
	:	
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		
	:	
Defendant.	X	

Dated: July 12, 2018

Steven P. Knowlton LOCKS LAW FIRM PLLC 800 Third Avenue, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022 Tel: (212) 838-3333 Fax: (212) 838-3735

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: July , 2018 whilt

Eileen Oakes Muskett Fox Rothschild LLP 1301 Atlantic Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401-7212 Tel: (609) 348-4515 Fax: (609) 348-6834

Attorneys for Defendant

It is So Ordered:

ames F. Hyland Hon